detailed outline of completed 
Work) requested by the City to determine the adequacy of the Work or Consultant’s progress.

City of Spokane

Title: DESIGN SERVICES 

4. COMPENSATION.
Total compensation for Consultant’s services under this Agreement shall not exceed ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-SIX AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($187,846.00), plus tax if applicable and in accordance with the Consultant’s Proposal 
in Exhibit B. This is the maximum amount to be paid under this Agreement for the work described 
in Section 3 above, and shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization of the City

[...]

and shall remain in full force and effect except as provided herein.

2. EFFECTIVE DATE.
This Contract Renewal shall become effective on April 1, 2026, and shall end March 31, 2027.

3. COMPENSATION.
The City shall pay an estimated maximum annual cost not to exceed FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
AND 00/100 ($57,000.00) for everything furnished and done under this Contract Renewal. This 
is the maximum amount to be paid under this Renewal, and shall not be exceeded without the 
prior written authorization of the City, memorialized with the same formality as the original